

Multi-Site

CERTIFICATE

pursuant to the requirements of the

Chain of Custody of PEFC

PEFC ST 2002:2020 and PEFC ST 2001:2020

Evidence has been provided of application in compliance with pertinent rules and standards, and is certified pursuant to TÜV NORD CERT process for

SURTECO GmbH Am Brühl 6 86647 Buttenwiesen Germany **SURTECO** GmbH

sites according to the annex

Scope

Purchase of specialty papers, edges, finish foils, printed decor paper (PEFC controlled sources); Production, sales and trade of edges, decor foils, finish foils, decor papers, impregnated decor papers and balance papers (PEFC controlled sources) – credit method

Certificate Registration No. TUEV-PEFC-COC-107333 Internal Registration No. 44 702 107333

rwela Scheuk

Audit Report No. 3532 7158

Valid from 2023-04-21 Valid until 2026-01-26 Initial certification 2015

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Essen, 2023-04-21

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TÜV NORD CERT auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com





TUVNORD

Multi-Site

ANNEX

to Certificate Registration No. TUEV-PEFC-COC-107333 Chain of Custody PEFC

SURTECO GmbH Am Brühl 6 86647 Buttenwiesen Germany

SURTECO GmbH

Certificate registration No.

TUEV-PEFC-COC-107333-001 Internal Registration No. 44 702 107333-001

TUEV-PEFC-COC-107333-004 Internal Registration No.

44 702 107333-004

TUEV-PEFC-COC-107333-008 Internal Registration No. 44 702 107333-008

TUEV-PEFC-COC-107333-010 Internal Registration No. 44 702 107333-010 Location

SURTECO GmbH Am Brühl 6 86647 Buttenwiesen Germany

Kröning GmbH Tengerner Straße 127 32609 Hüllhorst Germany

SURTECO GmbH Robert-Linnemann-Straße 21-27 48336 Sassenberg Germany

SURTECO GmbH Rudolf-Diesel-Straße 30 89150 Laichingen Germany Scope

Purchase of specialty papers (PEFC controlled sources), Production, sales and trade of edges, decor foils, finish foils, decor papers (PEFC controlled sources) – Credit method

Purchase of specialty papers (PEFC controlled sources), Production and sales of edges and decor foils (PEFC controlled sources) – Credit method

Purchase of specialty papers (PEFC controlled sources), Production, sales and trade of edges, decor foils, finish foils, decor papers (PEFC controlled sources) – Credit method

Purchase of specialty papers (PEFC controlled sources), Production and sales of edges, decor foils, finish foils, decor papers (PEFC controlled sources) – Credit method

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com





Site 1 of 2

TUVNORD

Multi-Site ANNEX

to Certificate Registration No. TUEV-PEFC-COC-107333 **Chain of Custody PEFC**

SURTECO GmbH

Certificate registration No.

TUEV-PEFC-COC-107333-012 Internal Registration No. 44 702 107333-012

TUEV-PEFC-COC-107333-014 Internal Registration No. 44 702 107333-014

Location

Dakor Melamin Imprägnierungen GmbH Gewerbestraße 15 72535 Heroldstatt Germany

2 Rue du Tertre Z.I. Angers-Beaucouzé 49072 BEAUCOUZE France

End of the list

Scope

Purchase of specialty papers (PEFC controlled sources), Production and sales of impregnated decor papers and balance papers (PEFC controlled sources) - Credit method

SURTECO France S.A.S. Purchase of edges, finish foils and printed decor papers, (PEFC Controlled Sources); Processing, sales and trade of edges, finish foils and printed decor papers (PEFC Controlled Sources) - Credit method

at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

Essen, 2023-04-21

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com





Site 2 of 2